

महाराष्ट्र MAHARASHTRA

0 2024 0

18AB 633347





MARRIAGE AFFIDAVIT

We,

1). Ms. Swapnali Subhash Talekar @ Mrs. Swapnali Kunal Chichwalkar

2). Mr. Kunal Chandrakant Chinchwalkar

Both are Adults, Indian Inhabitants, at present residing at A/303, Kamal Kunj

Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No. 83, Sector 8, New Panvel,

Panvel, Raigad do solemnly declare & affirm as under:

ADV SHARADA U. PINJARI NEW PANJEL, DIST. RAJGAD MAHARASHTRA REG. NO. 6513 EXP. DT. OTIORD28 I the Deponent no 1. Ms. Swapnali Subhash Talekar, states that my earlier address before marriage was Room No. 15, Tirth Gauri CHS, Plot No. 212/215, Sector 10, New Panvel, Panvel, Raigad 410206.

That we are married under Hindu Marriage Act/Rights/Customs on dated 17th December 2022, at Sai Nandan Banquet Hall, Sector 10, Khanda Colony, New Panvel, That our marriage is not registered with concerned Authority of Marriage in Panvel Municipal Corporation, Raigad District, Maharashtra. We are swearing this Affidavit to ascertain our marital status and to submit it before the concerned authority of marriage to register Our Marriage.

We state that Following is witness present in our marriage.

- Mr. Siddhesh Rajaram Mail, adult, Residing at A/204, Kamal Kunj Cooperative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No. 83, Sector 8, New Panvel, Panvel, Raigad.
- Mr. Mukesh Shivram Kadam, adult, Residing at Flat No. 303, Kamal Kunj Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., Plot No. 83, Sector 8, New Panvel, Panvel, Raigad.
- Mr. Pranay Shashikant Parulekar, adult, Residing at Flat No.304, Mahavir Villa, Plot No. 22/23, Sector 9, New Panvel, Tal.-Panvel, Dist.-Raigad-410206.

We have affixed our photograph for identification purpose as under:



Whatever stated herein above is true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief, and nothing in material is concealed there from, if any of the statement found to be incorrect or wrong, we are liable to punish under section 199, 209 of the Indian Penal Code.

Solemnly affirmed at Panvel on this 9th January 2025.

- Faleka

Ms. Swapnali Subhash Talekar
Deponent no 1.

Chinchwallier

Mr. Kunal Chandrakant Chinchwalkar
Deponent no 2.



NOTARY REGISTER 2025 Sr. No. 77 date.

..3..

ADV. SHARADA U. PINJARI NEW PANVEL, DIST. RAIGAD

ARASHTRA